
EN: FLORAFOLD – USER MANUAL 

 

 

 

PRODUCT OVERVIEW 

1. Label Holder: Easily mark plant species and growth status. 

2. Double Suture Technique: Ensures a tight seal, making the bag reusable for years. 

3. Reinforced Handle: Sturdy lifting handles securely sewn for easy and safe transportation. 

4. Velcro Window: Allows for convenient checking and harvesting of subterranean vegetables as 

they grow. 

5. Thickened Double Bottom: Provides added durability and stability. 

 

USER INSTRUCTIONS 

 

STEP 1: Begin by mixing the soil with fertilizer, then add a 4-inch layer to the bag. Place 3-5 potato 

tubers on the soil, with shoots facing upwards, and cover them with an additional 2 inches of soil. 

STEP 2: Ensure the soil remains consistently moist, waiting approximately 2 weeks for the plants to 

emerge before watering again. 

STEP 3: Once shoots have germinated, continue watering regularly. As the potatoes grow, add more 

soil/compost mix until the bag is filled, keeping them well watered, particularly in dry weather. 

STEP 4: After approximately 7-8 weeks, when the foliage has turned brown and completely died back, 

potatoes can be harvested directly through the window. 

 



SI: FLORAFOLD - PRIROČNIK ZA UPORABO 

 

 

 

PREGLED IZDELKA 

1. Nosilec nalepk: Enostavno označite vrste rastlin in stanje rasti. 

2. Tehnika dvojnega šivanja: Zagotavlja tesno zaprtje, zato je vrečka primerna za večkratno 

uporabo več let. 

3. Ojačan ročaj: Za enostaven in varen prevoz so varno prišiti robustni ročaji za dvigovanje. 

4. Okno z velcro: Omogoča priročno preverjanje in pobiranje podzemne zelenjave med rastjo. 

5. Dvojno odebeljeno dno: Zagotavlja dodatno vzdržljivost in stabilnost. 

 

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO 

 

• KORAK 1: Najprej zmešajte zemljo z gnojilom, nato pa v vrečko dodajte 4-centimetrski sloj. 

Na zemljo položite 3-5 krompirjevih gomoljev s poganjki, obrnjenimi navzgor, in jih prekrijte z 

dodatnimi 2 cm zemlje. 

• KORAK 2: Poskrbite, da bo zemlja stalno vlažna, in pred ponovnim zalivanjem počakajte 

približno 2 tedna, da se rastline pojavijo. 

• KORAK 3: Ko poganjki vzklijejo, nadaljujte z rednim zalivanjem. Ko krompir raste, dodajajte 

več mešanice zemlje in komposta, dokler ne napolnite vrečke, in ga dobro zalivajte, zlasti v 

suhem vremenu. 

• KORAK 4: Po približno 7-8 tednih, ko listje porumeni in popolnoma odmre, lahko krompir 

pobiramo neposredno skozi okno. 



HR: FLORAFOLD – KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK 

 

 

 

PREGLED PROIZVODA 

1. Drzak za oznaku: Jednostavno označite vrste biljaka i status rasta. 

2. Dvostruka tehnika šivanja: Osigurava čvrsto zatvaranje, čineći vrećicu višekratno 

upotrebljivom tijekom godina. 

3. Pojačana ručka: Čvrste ručke za podizanje sigurno su ušivene za jednostavno i sigurno 

prijenos. 

4. Velcro prozor: Omogućuje praktično provjeravanje i berbu podzemnih povrća dok rastu. 

5. Dvostruko pojačano dno: Pruža dodatnu izdržljivost i stabilnost. 

UPUTE ZA KORISNIKA 

 

• KORAK 1: Počnite tako da pomiješate zemlju s gnojivom, zatim dodajte sloj od 4 inča u 

vrećicu. Položite 3-5 krumpirovih gomolja na zemlju, s izbojcima prema gore, i prekrijte ih 

dodatnim 2 inča zemlje. 

• KORAK 2: Osigurajte da zemlja ostane konstantno vlažna, čekajući otprilike 2 tjedna da biljke 

niknu prije ponovnog zalijevanja. 

• KORAK 3: Nakon što se izbojci pojave, nastavite redovito zalijevati. Kako krumpiri rastu, 

dodajte više zemlje/komposta dok vrećica ne bude puna, držeći ih dobro zalijevanima, 

posebno u suhom vremenu. 

• KORAK 4: Nakon otprilike 7-8 tjedana, kada lišće potpuno uvene i postane smeđe, krumpiri se 

mogu ubrati izravno kroz prozor. 



IT: FLORAFOLD - MANUALE D'USO 
 

 

PANORAMICA DEL PRODOTTO 

1. Porta-etichette: Contrassegna facilmente le specie vegetali e lo stato di crescita. 
2. Tecnica di sutura doppia: Assicura una chiusura ermetica, rendendo il sacchetto riutilizzabile 

per anni. 
3. Maniglia rinforzata: Robuste maniglie di sollevamento saldamente cucite per un trasporto 

facile e sicuro. 
4. Finestra in velcro: Permette di controllare e raccogliere comodamente gli ortaggi sotterranei 

durante la crescita. 
5. Doppio fondo ispessito: Garantisce una maggiore durata e stabilità.  

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO 

 

• FASE 1: iniziare a mescolare il terriccio con il fertilizzante, quindi aggiungere uno strato di 4 
pollici al sacchetto. Posizionare 3-5 tuberi di patata sul terreno, con i germogli rivolti verso 
l'alto, e coprirli con altri 5 cm di terreno. 

• FASE 2: Assicurarsi che il terreno rimanga costantemente umido, aspettando circa 2 
settimane che le piante emergano prima di annaffiare nuovamente. 

• FASE 3: Una volta che i germogli sono germogliati, continuate ad annaffiare regolarmente. 
Man mano che le patate crescono, aggiungete altra miscela di terriccio e compost fino a 
riempire il sacchetto, mantenendole ben innaffiate, soprattutto in caso di tempo secco. 

• FASE 4: Dopo circa 7-8 settimane, quando il fogliame è diventato marrone e completamente 
morto, le patate possono essere raccolte direttamente dalla finestra. 



DE/AT: FLORAFOLD - BENUTZERHANDBUCH 
 

 

PRODUKTÜBERSICHT 

1. Etiketten-Halter: Einfaches Markieren von Pflanzenarten und Wachstumsstatus. 
2. Doppelte Nahttechnik: Sorgt für einen dichten Verschluss und macht den Beutel über Jahre 

hinweg wiederverwendbar. 
3. Verstärkte Griffe: Robuste, sicher vernähte Tragegriffe für einen einfachen und sicheren 

Transport. 
4. Fenster mit Klettverschluss: Ermöglicht die bequeme Kontrolle und Ernte von unterirdischem 

Gemüse während des Wachstums. 
5. Verdickter doppelter Boden: Sorgt für zusätzliche Haltbarkeit und Stabilität. 

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG 

 

• SCHRITT 1: Mischen Sie zunächst die Erde mit Dünger und geben Sie dann eine 4-Zoll-Schicht 
in den Beutel. Legen Sie 3-5 Kartoffelknollen mit den Trieben nach oben auf die Erde und 
bedecken Sie sie mit einer zusätzlichen Schicht von 5 cm Erde. 

• SCHRITT 2: Sorgen Sie dafür, dass die Erde gleichmäßig feucht bleibt, und warten Sie etwa 2 
Wochen, bis die Pflanzen aus dem Boden kommen, bevor Sie erneut gießen. 

• SCHRITT 3: Sobald die Triebe gekeimt sind, gießen Sie regelmäßig weiter. Wenn die 
Kartoffeln wachsen, fügen Sie mehr Erde/Kompost-Mischung hinzu, bis der Beutel gefüllt ist, 
und halten Sie sie gut bewässert, besonders bei trockenem Wetter. 

• SCHRITT 4: Nach etwa 7-8 Wochen, wenn das Laub braun geworden und vollständig 
abgestorben ist, können die Kartoffeln direkt aus dem Fenster geerntet werden. 



ES: FLORAFOLD - MANUAL DEL USUARIO 
 

 

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO 

1. Portaetiquetas: Marca fácilmente las especies vegetales y el estado de crecimiento. 
2. Técnica de doble sutura: Asegura un cierre hermético, haciendo que la bolsa sea reutilizable 

durante años. 
3. Asa reforzada: Robustas asas de elevación cosidas de forma segura para un transporte fácil y 

seguro. 
4. Ventana de velcro: Permite controlar y cosechar cómodamente las hortalizas subterráneas a 

medida que crecen. 
5. Doble fondo engrosado: Proporciona mayor durabilidad y estabilidad.  

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO 

 

• PASO 1: Empiece mezclando la tierra con el abono y añada una capa de 10 cm a la bolsa. 
Coloque de 3 a 5 tubérculos de patata en la tierra, con los brotes hacia arriba, y cúbralos con 
5 cm más de tierra. 

• PASO 2: Asegúrate de que la tierra se mantiene constantemente húmeda, esperando 
aproximadamente 2 semanas a que las plantas emerjan antes de volver a regar. 

• PASO 3: Una vez que los brotes hayan germinado, sigue regando con regularidad. A medida 
que las patatas crezcan, añada más mezcla de tierra y compost hasta llenar la bolsa, 
manteniéndolas bien regadas, sobre todo en tiempo seco. 

• PASO 4: Transcurridas unas 7-8 semanas, cuando el follaje se haya vuelto marrón y haya 
muerto por completo, las patatas pueden cosecharse directamente a través de la ventana. 



PT: FLORAFOLD - MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR 
 

 

VISÃO GERAL DO PRODUTO 

1. Suporte de etiquetas: Marca facilmente as espécies de plantas e o estado de crescimento. 
2. Técnica de sutura dupla: Assegura um fecho hermético, tornando o saco reutilizável durante 

anos. 
3. Pega reforçada: Pegas de elevação robustas cosidas com segurança para um transporte fácil 

e seguro. 
4. Janela com velcro: Permite verificar e colher convenientemente os vegetais subterrâneos à 

medida que crescem. 
5. Fundo duplo espessado: Proporciona maior durabilidade e estabilidade. 

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO 

 

• PASSO 1: Comece por misturar a terra com o fertilizante e, em seguida, adicione uma 
camada de 4 polegadas ao saco. Coloque 3-5 tubérculos de batata no solo, com os rebentos 
virados para cima, e cubra-os com mais 5 cm de solo. 

• PASSO2: Assegure-se de que o solo permanece constantemente húmido, esperando cerca de 
2 semanas para que as plantas emerjam antes de regar novamente. 

• PASSO 3: Quando os rebentos tiverem germinado, continue a regar regularmente. À medida 
que as batatas crescem, adicione mais mistura de terra/composto até encher o saco, 
mantendo-as bem regadas, especialmente em tempo seco. 

• PASSO 4: Após cerca de 7-8 semanas, quando a folhagem estiver castanha e completamente 
morta, as batatas podem ser colhidas diretamente através da janela. 



FR : FLORAFOLD - MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR 
 

 

APERÇU DU PRODUIT 

1. Porte-étiquette : Permet de marquer facilement l'espèce végétale et l'état de croissance. 
2. Technique de double suture : Assure une fermeture hermétique, rendant le sac réutilisable 

pendant des années. 
3. Poignée renforcée : Poignées de levage robustes solidement cousues pour un transport facile 

et sûr. 
4. Fenêtre en velcro : Permet de vérifier et de récolter facilement les légumes souterrains au fur 

et à mesure de leur croissance. 
5. Double fond épaissi : Offre une durabilité et une stabilité accrues. 

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'UTILISATEUR 

 

• ÉTAPE 1 : Commencez par mélanger la terre avec de l'engrais, puis ajoutez une couche de 4 
pouces dans le sac. Placez 3 à 5 tubercules de pommes de terre sur le sol, les pousses vers le 
haut, et recouvrez-les d'une couche supplémentaire de 2 pouces de terre. 

• ÉTAPE 2 : Veillez à ce que le sol reste constamment humide et attendez environ deux 
semaines pour que les plantes émergent avant d'arroser à nouveau. 

• ÉTAPE 3 : Une fois que les pousses ont germé, continuez à arroser régulièrement. Au fur et à 
mesure que les pommes de terre poussent, ajoutez du mélange terre/compost jusqu'à ce 
que le sac soit rempli, en veillant à ce qu'elles soient bien arrosées, en particulier par temps 
sec. 

• ÉTAPE 4 : Après environ 7 à 8 semaines, lorsque le feuillage est devenu brun et a 
complètement dépéri, les pommes de terre peuvent être récoltées directement par la 
fenêtre. 



NL: FLORAFOLD - GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING 
 

 

PRODUCTOVERZICHT 

1. Etikethouder: Gemakkelijk plantensoorten en groeistatus markeren. 
2. Dubbele hechttechniek: Zorgt voor een stevige afsluiting, waardoor de zak jarenlang 

herbruikbaar is. 
3. Versterkte handgreep: Stevige, stevig genaaide handgrepen voor gemakkelijk en veilig 

transport. 
4. Klittenbandvenster: Voor het gemakkelijk controleren en oogsten van ondergrondse 

groenten terwijl ze groeien. 
5. Verdikte dubbele bodem: Zorgt voor extra duurzaamheid en stabiliteit.  

GEBRUIKSINSTRUCTIES 

 

• STAP 1: Meng eerst de grond met de meststof en doe dan een laag van 2,5 cm in de zak. 
Plaats 3-5 aardappelknollen op de grond, met de uitlopers naar boven, en bedek ze met nog 
eens 2 centimeter grond. 

• STAP 2: Zorg ervoor dat de grond constant vochtig blijft en wacht ongeveer 2 weken tot de 
planten opkomen voordat je opnieuw water geeft. 

• STAP 3: Zodra de scheuten zijn ontkiemd, blijf regelmatig water geven. Naarmate de 
aardappelen groeien, voeg je meer grond/compostmengsel toe tot de zak gevuld is en geef je 
ze goed water, vooral bij droog weer. 

• STAP 4: Na ongeveer 7-8 weken, wanneer het loof bruin is geworden en volledig is 
afgestorven, kunnen de aardappelen rechtstreeks door het raam worden geoogst. 



CZ: FLORAFOLD - UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA 
 

 

PŘEHLED VÝROBKŮ 

1. Držák štítků: Snadné označení druhu rostliny a stavu růstu. 
2. Technika dvojitého šití: Zajišťuje těsné uzavření, díky čemuž lze sáček používat opakovaně po 

mnoho let. 
3. Zesílená rukojeť: Pevné zvedací rukojeti bezpečně přišité pro snadnou a bezpečnou přepravu. 
4. Okénko na suchý zip: Umožňuje pohodlnou kontrolu a sklizeň podzemní zeleniny v průběhu 

jejího růstu. 
5. Zesílené dvojité dno: Poskytuje větší odolnost a stabilitu. 

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ 

 

• KROK 1: Začněte smícháním zeminy s hnojivem a poté do sáčku přidejte 4palcovou vrstvu. Na 
zeminu položte 3-5 bramborových hlíz s výhonky směrem nahoru a zakryjte je dalšími 2 palci 
zeminy. 

• KROK 2: Zajistěte, aby půda zůstala trvale vlhká, a před dalším zaléváním počkejte přibližně 2 
týdny, než se rostliny objeví. 

• KROK 3: Jakmile výhonky vyklíčí, pokračujte v pravidelném zalévání. Jak brambory rostou, 
přidávejte další směs zeminy a kompostu, dokud se pytel nenaplní, a udržujte je dobře 
zavlažované, zejména za suchého počasí. 

• KROK 4: Přibližně po 7-8 týdnech, kdy listy zhnědnou a zcela odumřou, lze brambory sklízet 
přímo přes okno. 



PL: FLORAFOLD - INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 
 

 

PRZEGLĄD PRODUKTU 

1. Uchwyt na etykiety: Łatwe oznaczanie gatunków roślin i statusu wzrostu. 
2. Technika podwójnego szwu: Zapewnia szczelne zamknięcie, dzięki czemu torba może być 

używana przez lata. 
3. Wzmocniony uchwyt: Wytrzymałe uchwyty do podnoszenia zapewniają łatwy i bezpieczny 

transport. 
4. Okienko na rzep: Umożliwia wygodne sprawdzanie i zbieranie warzyw podziemnych w miarę 

ich wzrostu. 
5. Pogrubione podwójne dno: Zapewnia dodatkową trwałość i stabilność. 

INSTRUKCJE DLA UŻYTKOWNIKA 

 

• KROK 1: Rozpocznij od wymieszania gleby z nawozem, a następnie dodaj 4-calową warstwę 
do worka. Umieść 3-5 bulw ziemniaka na ziemi, z pędami skierowanymi do góry i przykryj je 
dodatkowymi 2 centymetrami ziemi. 

• KROK 2: Upewnij się, że gleba pozostaje stale wilgotna, czekając około 2 tygodni na 
pojawienie się roślin przed ponownym podlaniem. 

• KROK 3: Po wykiełkowaniu pędów kontynuuj regularne podlewanie. W miarę wzrostu 
ziemniaków dodawaj więcej mieszanki gleby i kompostu, aż do wypełnienia worka, 
utrzymując je dobrze nawodnione, szczególnie przy suchej pogodzie. 

• KROK 4: Po około 7-8 tygodniach, gdy liście staną się brązowe i całkowicie obumrą, ziemniaki 
można zbierać bezpośrednio przez okno. 



SK: FLORAFOLD - NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE 
 

 

PREHĽAD PRODUKTOV 

1. Držiak štítkov: Jednoduché označenie druhu rastliny a stavu rastu. 
2. Technika dvojitého šitia: Zaisťuje tesné uzavretie, vďaka čomu je možné vrecko opakovane 

používať dlhé roky. 
3. Zosilnená rukoväť: Pevné zdvíhacie rukoväte bezpečne všité na jednoduchú a bezpečnú 

prepravu. 
4. Okienko na suchý zips: Umožňuje pohodlnú kontrolu a zber podzemnej zeleniny počas jej 

rastu. 
5. Zahustené dvojité dno: Poskytuje väčšiu odolnosť a stabilitu. 

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE 

 

• KROK 1: Začnite zmiešaním pôdy s hnojivom a potom do vrecka pridajte 4-centimetrovú 
vrstvu. Na zeminu umiestnite 3 - 5 zemiakových hľúz s výhonkami smerom nahor a prikryte 
ich ďalšími 2 cm zeminy. 

• KROK 2: Dbajte na to, aby pôda zostala stále vlhká, a pred ďalším zalievaním počkajte 
približne 2 týždne, kým sa rastliny objavia. 

• KROK 3: Keď výhonky vyklíčia, pokračujte v pravidelnom zalievaní. Ako zemiaky rastú, 
pridávajte viac zmesi zeminy a kompostu, až kým sa vrecko nenaplní, a udržiavajte ich dobre 
zavlažované, najmä v suchom počasí. 

• KROK 4: Približne po 7 až 8 týždňoch, keď listy zhnednú a úplne odumrú, môžete zemiaky 
zbierať priamo cez okno. 



HU: FLORAFOLD - HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ 
 

 

TERMÉK ÁTTEKINTÉS 

1. Címketartó: Könnyen jelölje a növényfajokat és a növekedési állapotot. 
2. Kettős varrásos technika: Biztosítja a szoros lezárást, így a zacskó évekig újrafelhasználható. 
3. Megerősített fogantyú: Stabil emelőfogantyúk biztonságosan varrva a könnyű és biztonságos 

szállításhoz. 
4. Tépőzáras ablak: Lehetővé teszi a föld alatti zöldségek kényelmes ellenőrzését és 

betakarítását növekedésük során. 
5. Megsűrűsödött dupla alj: További tartósságot és stabilitást biztosít. 

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS 

 

1. LÉPÉS: Kezdje a talaj és a műtrágya összekeverésével, majd adjon egy 4 hüvelykes réteget a zsákba. 
Helyezzen 3-5 burgonyagumót a talajra, hajtásokkal felfelé, és fedje be további 2 hüvelyknyi talajjal. 
2. LÉPÉS: Gondoskodjon arról, hogy a talaj állandóan nedves maradjon, és várjon körülbelül 2 hetet, 
amíg a növények kikelnek, mielőtt újra öntözni kezdene. 
3. LÉPÉS: Amint a hajtások kicsíráztak, folytassa a rendszeres öntözést. Ahogy a burgonya növekszik, 
adjon hozzá még több föld/komposzt keveréket, amíg a zsák meg nem telik, és különösen száraz 
időjárás esetén tartsa őket jól öntözve. 
4. LÉPÉS: Körülbelül 7-8 hét elteltével, amikor a lombozat megbarnult és teljesen visszahervadt, a 
burgonyát közvetlenül az ablakon keresztül lehet betakarítani. 



RO: FLORAFOLD - MANUAL DE UTILIZARE 
 

 

PREZENTARE GENERALĂ A PRODUSULUI 

1. Suport pentru etichete: Marchează cu ușurință speciile de plante și starea de creștere. 
2. Tehnică de sutură dublă: Asigură o închidere etanșă, ceea ce face ca punga să fie reutilizabilă 

ani de zile. 
3. Mâner ranforsat: Mânere de ridicare rezistente, cusute în siguranță pentru un transport ușor 

și sigur. 
4. Fereastră cu velcro: Permite verificarea și recoltarea comodă a legumelor subterane pe 

măsură ce acestea cresc. 
5. Fund dublu îngroșat: Oferă durabilitate și stabilitate suplimentare.  

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE UTILIZARE 

 

• PASUL 1: Începeți prin a amesteca solul cu îngrășământ, apoi adăugați un strat de 10 cm în 
sac. Așezați 3-5 tuberculi de cartofi pe sol, cu lăstarii orientați în sus, și acoperiți-i cu încă 5 
cm de sol. 

• PASUL 2: Asigurați-vă că solul rămâne în mod constant umed, așteptând aproximativ 2 
săptămâni pentru ca plantele să iasă înainte de a uda din nou. 

• PASUL 3: Odată ce lăstarii au germinat, continuați să udați regulat. Pe măsură ce cartofii 
cresc, adăugați mai mult amestec de sol/compost până când sacul se umple, menținându-i 
bine udați, în special pe vreme uscată. 

• PASUL 4: După aproximativ 7-8 săptămâni, când frunzele au devenit maro și au murit 
complet, cartofii pot fi recoltați direct pe fereastră. 



BG: FLORAFOLD - РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ 
 

 

ПРЕГЛЕД НА ПРОДУКТА 

1. Държач за етикети: Лесно маркиране на растителните видове и състоянието на 
растежа. 

2. Техника на двойния шев: Осигурява плътно затваряне, което прави торбата 
многократно използваема в продължение на години. 

3. Подсилена дръжка: Здрави дръжки за повдигане, здраво пришити за лесно и безопасно 
транспортиране. 

4. Прозорче с велкро: Позволява удобна проверка и прибиране на реколтата от подземни 
зеленчуци по време на растежа им. 

5. Удебелено двойно дъно: Осигурява допълнителна издръжливост и стабилност. 

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА УПОТРЕБА 

 

• СТЪПКА 1: Започнете, като смесите почвата с тор, след което добавете 4-инчов слой в 
торбата. Поставете 3-5 картофени клубена върху почвата, с издънки, насочени нагоре, и 
ги покрийте с още 2 инча почва. 

• СТЪПКА 2: Уверете се, че почвата остава постоянно влажна, като изчакате около 2 
седмици, докато растенията се появят, преди да поливате отново. 

• СТЪПКА 3: След като филизите покълнат, продължете да поливате редовно. Докато 
картофите растат, добавяйте още почва/компост, докато торбата се напълни, като ги 
поливате добре, особено в сухо време. 

• СТЪПКА 4: След приблизително 7-8 седмици, когато листата са станали кафяви и са 
напълно отмрели, картофите могат да се събират директно през прозореца. 



LV: FLORAFOLD - LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA 
 

 

PRODUKTA PĀRSKATS 

1. Etiķešu turētājs: Viegli marķēt augu sugas un augšanas statusu. 
2. Dubultā šūšanas tehnika: Nodrošina hermētisku noslēgšanu, padarot maisiņu atkārtoti 

lietojamu gadiem ilgi. 
3. Pastiprināts rokturis: Izturīgi pacelšanas rokturi, kas droši piešūti vieglai un drošai 

transportēšanai. 
4. Velcro logs: Vertikālais logs: ļauj ērti pārbaudīt un novākt pazemes dārzeņus to augšanas 

laikā. 
5. Sabiezināts dubultais dibens: Nodrošina papildu izturību un stabilitāti. 

LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCIJAS 

 

• 1. SOLIS: Sāciet, sajaucot augsni ar mēslojumu, pēc tam maisā ieberiet 4 collu slāni. 
Novietojiet uz augsnes 3-5 kartupeļu bumbuļus ar dzinumiem uz augšu un pārklājiet tos ar 
papildu 2 collu augsnes kārtu. 

• 2. SOLIS: Nodrošiniet, lai augsne būtu pastāvīgi mitra, un pirms atkārtotas laistīšanas 
pagaidiet aptuveni 2 nedēļas, līdz augi izaug. 

• 3. SOLIS: Kad dzinumi ir sadīguši, turpiniet regulāri laistīt. Kartupeļiem augot, pievienojiet 
vairāk augsnes un komposta maisījuma, līdz maisiņš ir pilns, un uzturiet tos labi apūdeņotus, 
jo īpaši sausā laikā. 

• 4. SOLIS: Pēc aptuveni 7-8 nedēļām, kad lapotne ir kļuvusi brūna un pilnībā atmirusi, 
kartupeļus var novākt tieši pa logu. 



LT: FLORAFOLD - NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS 
 

 

GAMINIO APŽVALGA 

1. Etikečių laikiklis: Lengvai žymėkite augalų rūšis ir augimo būklę. 
2. Dvigubo susiuvimo technika: Užtikrinamas sandarus užsandarinimas, todėl maišelį galima 

naudoti daugelį metų. 
3. Sustiprinta rankena: Tvirtos ir patikimai įsiūtos kėlimo rankenos, kad būtų lengva ir saugu 

transportuoti. 
4. Velcro langelis: Lankstinukas: leidžia patogiai tikrinti ir nuimti derlių augančioms daržovėms. 
5. Sustiprintas dvigubas dugnas: Užtikrina didesnį patvarumą ir stabilumą.  

NAUDOTOJO INSTRUKCIJOS 

 

• 1 ŽINGSNIS: Pradėkite maišyti žemę su trąšomis, tada į maišą įberkite 4 cm sluoksnį. Ant 
dirvožemio padėkite 3-5 bulvių gumbus ūgliais į viršų ir užberkite dar 2 cm dirvožemio. 

• 2 ŽINGSNIS: pasirūpinkite, kad dirva būtų nuolat drėgna, palaukite maždaug 2 savaites, kol 
augalai išaugs, ir tik tada vėl laistykite. 

• 3 ŽINGSNIS: Kai ūgliai sudygsta, toliau reguliariai laistykite. Bulvėms augant, pilkite daugiau 
dirvožemio ir komposto mišinio, kol maišelis bus pilnas, ir gerai palaistykite, ypač sausu oru. 

• 4 ŽINGSNIS: Maždaug po 7-8 savaičių, kai lapai paruduoja ir visiškai nudžiūsta, bulves galima 
skinti tiesiai pro langą. 

 



EE: FLORAFOLD - KASUTUSJUHEND 
 

 

TOOTE ÜLEVAADE 

1. Etikettide hoidja: Märgistab hõlpsasti taimeliigid ja kasvustaatuse. 
2. Topeltõmblustehnika: Tagab tiheda tihenduse, muutes koti aastaid korduvkasutatavaks. 
3. Tugevdatud käepide: Tugevad tõstekäepidemed kindlalt õmmeldud lihtsaks ja ohutuks 

transportimiseks. 
4. Velcro-aken: Võimaldab mugavalt kontrollida ja koristada maa-aluseid köögivilju nende 

kasvamise ajal. 
5. Paksendatud topeltpõhi: Tagab täiendava vastupidavuse ja stabiilsuse.  

KASUTUSJUHENDID 

 

• SAMM 1: Alustage mulla segamist väetisega, seejärel lisage kotti 4-tolline kiht. Asetage 
mulda 3-5 kartulimugulat, võrsed ülespoole, ja katke need veel 2 tolli mullaga. 

• SAMM 2: Veenduge, et muld jääb püsivalt niiskeks, oodates umbes 2 nädalat, kuni taimed on 
välja kasvanud, enne kui kastate uuesti. 

• SAMM 3: Kui võrsed on idanenud, jätkake regulaarset kastmist. Kartulite kasvades lisage veel 
mulla/komposti segu, kuni kott on täis, hoides neid hästi niisutatuna, eriti kuiva ilmaga. 

• SAMM 4: Umbes 7-8 nädala pärast, kui lehed on pruuniks muutunud ja täielikult maha 
surnud, võib kartuleid korjata otse aknast. 



GR: FLORAFOLD - ΕΓΧΕΙΡΊΔΙΟ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ 
 

 

ΕΠΙΣΚΌΠΗΣΗ ΠΡΟΪΌΝΤΟΣ 

1. Θήκη ετικετών: Σημειώστε εύκολα τα είδη των φυτών και την κατάσταση ανάπτυξης. 
2. Τεχνική διπλής ραφής: Εξασφαλίζει ένα σφιχτό σφράγισμα, καθιστώντας τη σακούλα 

επαναχρησιμοποιήσιμη για χρόνια. 
3. Ενισχυμένη λαβή: Στιβαρές λαβές ανύψωσης που ράβονται με ασφάλεια για εύκολη και 

ασφαλή μεταφορά. 
4. Παράθυρο Velcro: Επιτρέπει τον άνετο έλεγχο και τη συγκομιδή των υπόγειων λαχανικών 

καθώς αναπτύσσονται. 
5. Πυκνωμένος διπλός πυθμένας: Παρέχει πρόσθετη ανθεκτικότητα και σταθερότητα. 

ΟΔΗΓΊΕΣ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ 

 

• ΒΗΜΑ 1: Ξεκινήστε αναμειγνύοντας το χώμα με το λίπασμα και, στη συνέχεια, προσθέστε 
ένα στρώμα 4 ιντσών στη σακούλα. Τοποθετήστε 3-5 κονδύλους πατάτας στο χώμα, με τους 
βλαστούς προς τα πάνω, και καλύψτε τους με επιπλέον 2 ίντσες χώματος. 

• ΒΗΜΑ 2: Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το χώμα παραμένει σταθερά υγρό, περιμένοντας περίπου 2 
εβδομάδες μέχρι να βγουν τα φυτά πριν ποτίσετε ξανά. 

• ΒΗΜΑ 3: Μόλις οι βλαστοί βλαστήσουν, συνεχίστε να ποτίζετε τακτικά. Καθώς οι πατάτες 
μεγαλώνουν, προσθέστε περισσότερο χώμα/μείγμα κομπόστ μέχρι να γεμίσει η σακούλα, 
διατηρώντας τις καλά ποτισμένες, ιδιαίτερα σε ξηρό καιρό. 

• ΒΗΜΑ 4: Μετά από περίπου 7-8 εβδομάδες, όταν το φύλλωμα έχει γίνει καφέ και έχει 
ξεραθεί εντελώς, οι πατάτες μπορούν να συγκομιστούν απευθείας από το παράθυρο. 


